

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4640 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHILPA STOCK BROKERS PVT.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))

Date: 13/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Adv.

Ms. Shaifali Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of
respondents. Four

weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Tag with C.A. No. 3696/2005.

Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay

t Master

Court Master

Cour